

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 447 OF 2019

Bhagwan S/o Ramdas GajbhiyePETITIONER

V/S

Sau. Kamal W/o Baburao Gharad (sinceRESPONDENT
Deceased) Thr. Lrs. Maya Sanjay Vaidya And
Others

RAMAN S. NAKTODE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 7th October, 2021

P.C. :

Put up for dismissal against R1(D) if steps not taken in two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)