

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Second Appeal No. 447 of 2019

Bhagwan Ramdas Gajbhiye

Vs.

Kamal Baburao Gharad and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr.R.S.Naktode, counsel for the appellant.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 20.01.2023.

Heard.

2. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(d), returnable on 03/03/2023.

3. The appellant is permitted to serve respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(d) by private mode of service, in addition to the regular mode of service and shall file an affidavit to that effect on record by next date, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed against respondent Nos.1 (a) and 1 (d).

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]