



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.447 OF 2019

Bhagwan R. Gajbhiye

Vs.

Kamal B. Gharad (dead) thru. Maya (Mayi) S. Vaidya and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026.

- . None present even on second call.
2. List the matter under the caption "**for dismissal**" on **28.04.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...