



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.447 OF 2019

Bhagwan R. Gajbhiye .Vs. Kamal B. Gharad (Dead) through Maya (Mayi) S. Vaidya
and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.B. Ninawe, Advocate for respondent NO.1 (e).

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 28/04/2026

Appeal is filed in the year 2019. It arises out of a civil suit instituted in the year 1998. On 17.04.2026, there was no appearance on behalf of the appellant although the matter was called twice. The appeal was ordered to be listed for dismissal order today i.e. 28.04.2026. Today also even on second call, none appears for the appellant. It appears that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the appeal. Appeal is **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)